) Sheaitdl) G2 i, G0
Super-high-speed 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
EeE—F A —R—av s3Iy

MO-6904S-0E4

Super-high-speed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BRE—ARSA—N"—AvsIv

MO-6914S-BE6

Super-high-speed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
ERETeEI Y
MO-6916S-DE4

RTS LIST

29355302

No.1330-05






1. Explanation of codes

1) 7" mark..... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 01" i refer to "Note” explanation at bottem of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted tines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—YYRZFBIELT
1.7 X" MoRBHn
1) "% " B e HEDA~Y Ty 2 CHRLTSERES W BReBRLET,
EEREE" FERBUYR M 2BRLTLEEY,
2301 eerranrres AR—UTO" IR ORBESMLTIKIY,
2. gadoRe, BRERL, 0.1, 25%0KEIR. BT (BX-ML) 2RLET,
3 HERO ( )R EFSEEALTVWIFARTHII L xMKLET.
4 ASAPRTGH — — — — — Bir, BHERTHALEEERLET,



CONTENTS

B 7.8
1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1} . ...oiitiiiiina e ceees 1
AEEMR (1)
2 MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...t i ie e oa 3
HEERER (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONEN TS .« oot tttatt et vttt te e e ias e eeannanrens 5
FHHBIR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. e, 7
§TER Bhileh 13 €%
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 1ot vn ittt ot ittt e eeea e aenns 9
YRR (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt it ie ettt e e naans 11
EUBE (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN TS . ... it e iac e eas 13
E—s5 F—-B5R
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—-69165) .. ... vt iiice i aeiaan 15
ZHRB— A ERHEMO-69165H)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) - ..rii ittt ittt ittt aare o acanaenansraarenrannns 16
AR (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONEN TS (2) ..t ittt it cr e et e e ae s et aeaeeearaaans 17
MEAME (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ... ittt et e e e ie e ee e aeaens 19
HIATIRER
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS .. it i e et a e e anns 2
T ARE
13. UPPER KENIFE COM P ON RN S L. ittt it e et et et ie s 23
EA AR
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .........ciivnieinnn. .. e, 24
ha SR B
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. it e e eaeae e eanes 25
faThkEBIR
16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ...ttt iei i et civee e e 27
5 ERF— T NER
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS ... it iie i iiceiinaenns 28
BUART— T NVHGR
18. STAND COMPONEN TS (Z - ) oot et e e it e e et e i e e rans 29

BIRtR (Z - T)



i el

SoaT B MR (MO - 69048 MO 69145 /)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-69043,M0O~6914S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 33
£ T AEMO 69045, MO —6914S S RIrE TR )

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO~89168) ...ttt errareraaeaeeinnnannnnns 35
AR ERWHRMO~6916SH)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6916S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) . ...........covnnnn.. 37
FOLER IR MO - 69165 BRIk S &)

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . ..ottt itietteriiaei e eeaiiiaaeaeans 39
B STER B IR

24, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... .. e e e e 41
1 8 S BRI R

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... .0ttt ettt eeeiiiecaaeeeeeeaeenans 42
ZERRV A .
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..t iiititttatet ettt i e eraiaa e e aiaaeaaeenaamaarnnnaans 43

5]



10—

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SRR (1)




Ui

SNV F RV

L Y P e

1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER EIZ ) 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RITA BN = Apn - i
4 $8-2090520~-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IFFEY 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 oyhr+h 9/64-40 1
6 S55-30890610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 T3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 7974 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET FIVTAN wky 1
9 SK-4040855-8P  SCREW ARy 4
10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $31%y M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER 3 {2 - i
12 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa:Y 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER RIE LN - 1
14 $8-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 a3y 9/64-40 1=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER A-n ~Fn® - 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET [ I T 1
17 SM-4041055-8P  SCREW M4 L=10 I ¥y M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING Bent —hn-pt i 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE AN =hn 448 1
20 $§-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE [ O TS TS ] 1
22 5S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vhes:y 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 $8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 $S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT oo IR ) 1
26 02 131-01805 CLOTH WASTE COVER |, LEFT R BN Ay 1
27 55-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
28 * 131-01704 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER R AL R yn” - 1
29 SS-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 ThETEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING R-A" ~hnt ~F¥In 3 1
31 SK-2040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA 323 M4 1=6 1
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE A 4HRI1A 1
33 88-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=13.5 /IR 9/64-40 1=13.5 1
34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. RA thya Y 1
35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. X495 (1)
36 131-01502 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING KIE ANV T 92 (1)
37 WZ-0420350-XF  DISC SPRING +I0° 5 (1)
38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR R Ay I 5 (D
39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW bARY (1)
40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL I T Fa4y-B(16) I
41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Farty7T+7A 1
42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FAVLITITAN 9%y 1
43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FARY 4
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG YL LN WA o 1
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING RIX AHINN % 1
46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-30 nyEyFIL 11/64-40 1
47 $5-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 ¥34¥ 11/64-40 L=14 !
48 03  132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A p NS TR 70 M M- 1
49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B Bens =HnT LYy 3 7B 1
50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C T S TN 5 A [ 1
NOTE (33d) 01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-69148 MO-69048 ,M0-6914SF8

02....FOR MO-6916S
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6916S8
BARER &y



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
AEBHR (2)




1 132-0u2uy JIUL UYL
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIRV -N ¥y 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fam Xy 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #323¥" M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER YIHAT ~ i
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET UTAAT -N° wkY 1
T SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12, FA 35 M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 0L SIGHT WINDOW 77 T 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING 0y 1
i0 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TAAR-FIN{ 23T 1
11 131-70204 RUBRBER RING Qs 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE Vi%er 77044 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 ¥¥3EY M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Far iy 2
15 03 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. A AN ~(23) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER LN A% 7.5 (1)
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥IIF294Y-A(16) (1)
18 §85-4151215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FATEY 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASH, F7 IR 33 1
20 131-02504 QIL RESERVOIR 7735 ) (1)
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING ovvr (1)
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW nM2xy (1)
23 131-02603 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET T7 75 IIn" uky 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD FFaUE Ab 4
25 WP-0751576-S)  WASHER 7.5X19XI1.5 v¥ % 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 NRE A3 8.2X15X2 4
27 N3-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oAhyFIy 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AT ~A 4 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR p il DN A 6 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5¥12.5X0.3 FEN A b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
31 $8-5110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAAT 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AT HnT - 1
33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AR N~ 1
34 S8-7080611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IAESRY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT AN -7 wIa 1
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TrE vINt B2 1
37 225-01805 GROUND MARX VAR VAN S 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {PIF (A 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBRER PLUG b AR ALY 1
40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IhYITe 2 2
4] 01 TA-1871602-RQ  RUBBER PLUG MYy D=18.7 L=16 i
42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY D=20.5 L=8 1
43 131-60700 BELT COVER {B) A RNIN - (B) 1
44 *03 400-37392 BELT COVER C A" ANN -G 1
45 #03  400-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER Fuvva A 1
45 04 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE 9—=7 78" 1 S 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR M0-69045,M0-69148
02....FOR MO-69168

03....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS
04....FOR JE

M0O-6904S ,MO-6914S 3
M0-6916S /4

fEEMIZ YRS
JEA



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
F B




i 4UU~23230 MALN OIAF 1 Ao}, — s
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) 3yl (n
3 §5-5080212-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AN Y (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) MTEDT AR (A) 1
5 85-8151150-TFP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 bAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AFAN Y 1
T SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FA" 37 M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN V43I 77y -1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD Ya¥ 177 %Y 1
10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL NI 1
11 S85-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IRy 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 55-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 pYhyE Wb 8/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER EF b % 76X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oV 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 F3H 2% I 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
16 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B IV -AN TV B 1
17 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER B -AA TRV MY |
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Yayy & -AN 7YV B 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAXFT BUSHING C CA%h 1
20 131-049086 0OIL ADJUSTING BAR 2YaiFareyE o i
21 01 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D AV E ATV D 1
22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING Py TN M i
23 01 131-08006 CRANESHAFT BUSHING D DAAR 1
24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAAR 1
25 131-08204 CRANESHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DARAA 9%y 1
26 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW TN 2y 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE AT O R 1
28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. ARIR O uyh 43 1
29 58-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAEFEy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YIh-n - R997 (%) 1
31 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 wht7xy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 SS8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Yhe7y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 R¥hr7HE Ah M6 L=12 (1)
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JAN-N -RTYF A(FR) 1
35 58-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 yAv33y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 S85-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 73y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
37 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 1L=12 nYhs7rE A M6 L=12 (1)
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B JRR-n 2395 B 43 1
39 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 yAL7Ey 11/64-40 L=18 {2)
40 S§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YhYFRYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2}
41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER B-nt=myh 7L A 4
42 $S-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 Y33y 1/8-44 L=12 2
43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. UL AZUYR FE 1
44 S5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 hE32YT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 1L=7.8 1
48 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 400-17714 BALANCER N Fui- 1
48 400-35711 0IL WICK I¥avFatriyadyy 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MO-65043,40-69148
02....FOR MO-69168

MO-69045,M0-68145 4
MO-6916S

FOR NO.28,30,34,38,43 ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.28,30,34,38,4312, v FOAROFEXIELY T,



4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
G BR B BE4R




1 122-80756 FELY FUKDLY URAOL Son, .
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK PN UTANRITIT (1)
3 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhs7 sy M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT IS T4 s 4 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR RYPR 0y PUIUARN 1
b T32-0 r ARH ASH, AIERNTROFTIS T
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM : AU {1
8 SH-6061402-TP SCREW ¥6 L=14 oyhsTidy He L=14 (1
9 07 132-05101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A RYIN U VA 2
10 07 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B AIN UIF VR 2
- ARNPINTC AIFREST B VT p3
12 07 132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A PUSN Y VA 1
13 07  132-08507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B M2V U VB 1
14 07  132-09606 ¥EEDLE DRIVING PIN C MM e Ve 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR NIZR O IRIARA 1
“I§ 3208350 NEEULE WOD (AT AN, ME TR 1
17 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER VPN UNT 5 o i 2
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PIEYN Vb i
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER Y DT 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW MY IOTRRMEeY T &Y 1
Z1 T31-10Z59 NEEDLE CLANP HOULDER ASH, YINFLET 2 1
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MM AEE (1)
23 $5-6080720-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=7 EIFy 1/8-44 L=7 (1)
24 01 131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A PIRAREARTY A 1
25 02  131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B MM TV HB 1
b1 I3T-1T0905  ~ — NEEDLE THREAT PRESSER SPRIRG MI{F¥IN T
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A MM AR A 1
28 03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MMMV i
29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZEvn INNTUH 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MMV 4 1
FTTTT 07 TITCINNGD THRFAD GUIDE, CHATN LOUPER =V IR T
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW I 2
33 $8-4110515-8¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=% FARY 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05  131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ny{bFVE Y 1
35 04 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE =RYN UNIRFVE Y 1
I8 “OZ TT3TCTI408 TAKE-UF LEVER ™, CHAIN LOOP =Y AR I T
37 $S-6030570-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 XY 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE PRIV v AV 1
39 04 131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE zkun UnIbFve v AN 1
40 02  131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =¥ arpvabIve v {1V 1
- - FAF T
42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. B350 BV F bl ] 1
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER NF Y2 ~ (n
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 23y {0.8)
45 236-30007 TUBRE ) F3-7° (0.39)
it “TTIZ-E003 UONCE THROUGH UL PIPE BUSHING AFTTIR {7 7 734 [RY]
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH 011 FELT MIBY YTk (1)
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP ATV A (1
49 a7  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A ATVIANEI Ty VA 1
50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B X2V 7RIAIFIIC VB 1
51 o7 TIETE2II0R FTEET BRARCH CRARK FIN T ATVTIERATZV T vC T
52 07 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D AFVIRIRIFY I VD 1
53 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AY DCX27 211 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. POV DY PRFAMIT-(23) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NN Y PRFANDT- (1)
55 SE-856UE10-1F SCREW 174-4071=8 T 17430 [=8 2y~
57 55-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 PAEY 9/64-40 1=5 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK ¥y 0.09
58 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 PARY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 £Q-2520000-00 O1L WICK ayy 0.04
9% SD-0F8040T-30 HINGE SCKEW U=Z.% H=4 TVEy =L B4 T
62 85  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE FET AT RS ) S i
63 #04  131-75203 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE —FYn Undhe A 1
64 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ aynaYh A(DE4) 1
65 05  $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 }AFY 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
i3 U5~ HDC-ZT0BTI00 NEEPLE TCXZT £11 Y DCXZT BIT T
67 06  S8-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2_8 PARY 1/8-44 L=2.38 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK LT N4 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR MC-69048,M0-69148 MO-65045,%0-69145 4
02....FOR MO-6916S MO-6916SH
03....FOR MO-69048,M0-69168 MO-69048,M0-6916SH
04....FOR M0-69145 MO-6914SH
05....FOR MO-6304S MO-690488

06....FOR HO-69145,M0-69168
07....SELECTIVE PARTS

FOR NO,16,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.16kk. v bOADELIT LD ET,

HO-69145,M0-69168F§
IR S



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
BUBER (1)

25

{
e
X

¥ %w \ @w
N




131-Ji5U04
131-20605
§8-6121220-Tp
131-22452
131-22403

FLAY BUCLDIDLY DUKL oM.
WASHER

SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5
FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM.
FEED BRANCH CRANK

=¥ avhvyh b %
73y 3/16-28 L=11.5
APV IRRAITIIA
ATTERAISYY

0D A0 = O W b W DD e

SM-6061402-TP
TA-1030402-R0

SCREW M6 L=14
RUBBER PLUG b=10.3 L=4

YRTHEY M6 L=14
PAYY D=10.3 L=4

]~
]

1

1

1

1

1

1

TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG 3347 1

131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. VY A5~ (F]) 2
10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A2y 7RFAMIG- (1)
11 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PR35 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A ¥ vy A7 RA 1
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFryMIN ¥ 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFIINE YA 1
15 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b5y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRARK ROD ATVIZ7509} 1
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING 7Y TIV A 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 2798 79v° B 1
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. F2IN TV C 1
21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING. D" Ay 7YY D 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING.,E. A79A" 7Y E 1
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT A7y JRIARN 1
24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA A7VT ITIARN 1
25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT . Ay 7 1
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT A5E vy 1
27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 P 3Y M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AYE ZyN % 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER X vy 7§ 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oy 1
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B I a9y XIVHITNB 1
32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. YakyyoF 43 1
33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM pEr. VAL (1)
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 wYAYYHE WM M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A A7V7RRBITVIE VA 1
36 61 137-22106 CRANK PIN B X7VTARRIS /I VB 1
37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C F7V783455v0 vC 1
38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D V78389540 vD 1
39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN Yarry9F vy 1
40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 uyAsFYh 3/16-32 1
41 131-20001 WASHER B JagrYTT ¥ 3(B) 1
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK Yakryyyy 1
43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR Yty € vhg- 1

NOTE (#&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

B &

FOR NO.1,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NOI, Y NOADEXITRYET,

- 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EUME (2)




132-15157
58-4080620~-1P
S8-9111010-5P

FEED ROCKER ASM,
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5

I35 178°44 1=6
IYAIE AN 11/64-40 L=9.5

1

2

3

4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ¥ OV T M-

5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET Y v M-AN 2%y

b 13Z-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT ITEITNAFEST

7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT gy whvitres Y

8 88-6090620-TP SCREW L3Ry

9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Foyryas
121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER I7T ) T4

-~ 132-T15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE T77 XTI A%

35-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 1=3 YALFYY 3/32-56 L=3
132-15800 OIL SHIELD CASE T U2
132-16007 0IL SHIELD CASE GASKET IF WA Ry

SN-4040855-8P SCREW P o
“SH-4030455-SF SCREW FaTaRyT B3 1=4
132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT IS E 350

131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b 9Faveyy FAAN
132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE g dhyay on v
88-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥73% 3/32-56 L=5.5
132-1520% FEED CAK UL SHIFCD PLATE ATRAE oA"Y
SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 5%y M4 L=6
132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE T RRYL AR Oy
131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION I UFarEy AR
SH-4051255-5P SCREW. M5 L=12, Fam 33 M5 L=12
T31-7140% ADJUSTING STOPPER A 9FarerAban -

53-4090515-Sp
WP-0371016-8D

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5
WASHER 3.7X8X1

I 33 9/64-40 L=5
LY 3 3.7X8X1

131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT IYN oL S
131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. F¥L¥ MFRNT-(23)
I3T-ZT00Y “HRUST COLLAR WIF HFF A7~ )
$5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MARY 1/4-40 L=3 ()
131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK LA P V0 b 2 Lo B4 1
131-70204 RURBER RING oy 1
SM-4040855-SP SCREW FaEy 1
T3E-1TT08 DIFFERENTTAL FERD BLUCK “¥F U Fayeyas T
RE-D300000-K0 E-RING 3 EX S+2v 3 1
132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Fabkyry 1
131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING b9 FROEYRIOM R i
131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK ) BRIy 1
RE-DRUG000-R0 E-RIRGS EFRAT 5 T
131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM, A0y VLY 8- (73)
131~21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR b MLy dh- (1)
$5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
131-21900 DiFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER b 9F Ry

~S5-GOBITIO-SP SCREW 174-20L=1T 55y 17440 L=T1
132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. P AF LYY rra Y
131-70501 RUBBER RING oy
131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING b DFIPEILA oA 2
132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. FIATVIF 4%
SS-YTITUG0-5P SUREW1T/54-40 L=9.% O9HrE A 11764-40 L=0.5
131-21108 WASHER NIRRT P T &
TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 FARY D=8X4.5
132-060902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER FrV7aRRL
55-6080340-3p SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 3y 1/8-44 1=2.9
T32-1810Z" ““SLIDE BLOCK FTATIE vEIT N
132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BINGE SCREW Fhe o vEy
132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT b yoesFyh

Sp-0720271-8P
SM-4041055-8p

HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7
SCREW M4 L=10

aydr D=T.2 U=2.7
FaT 23 M4 L=10

WP-0460556-5D
WP-0480856~-SP
WP-0621016-SD

WASHER 4.6%7.5X0.%
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8
WASHER 6.2X13X1

AP I 24 8X7. 50,5
Lot I 4.848.4X0.8
E3¥ o ¥ 6.2X13X1

03 131-91506 MAIN FEED DOG Far7In
04  131-92000 MAIN FEED DOG JaksIm
077 131-5I408 HATN FEED DOG PEY VAL
03 131-52802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TrRTIN
04 131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FrRIIN
02 131-93602 BIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 75A7
01 131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG *ataun
0Z  T131-91408 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG FAEEYERLS T
NOTE (§:3) 01....FOR MO-69048,M0-69148 MO-65045,M0-69145H
02.,. .FOR MO-69168 MO-69168F
03..._FOR MO-69048 MO-69045H
04._..FOR MC-6914S8 MO-6914SH

FOR NO.1,50,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.1,508%. v hDAOEICEY ET,

- 12~

g.—-.—nmmww-—-—m»—nw.—-—-’—u..m-.ams—w—.p..-.—u-.—»—p—

P N I - B o ol o il ]



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
B2 TFO—N B




1 §S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 742 -
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING k=N -3 rerian 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING N =Y ST 2
4 01  131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARN A ASK. YPR—N" <05 AP -
5 131-31008 UPPER LOGPER ARK A PIA-N =87 A (n
(i SETUIRTIEO-TR SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.§ uIArE A% [5/64-28 [49)
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASK. YIA-A -5 BI 1’
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARK B 9h-n" -95 B n
9 §5-9151210-1p SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYz &b 15/64-28 (1)
10 01 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. YRR =i b HHLIR 1.
T 02 "400-15841 GUYDE SUPFORT B ASK DIV v 5% T
12 01 i18-88104 UPPER LOGPER 9IR-p 1
13 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER PP Rn 1
14 119-89307 LOWER LOOPER YRA-N - 1
15 118-90001 TRAVELIKG NEEDLE GUARD A} -nI9y 1
15 T31-70600 RUEEER RING IV T
17 SK-6061200-5P SCREW M6 L~12 £33y M6 L=12 2
18 P5-0300062-Ki SPRING PIN 3X6 A7y 3%6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARK ASM. IN =TI UF 93 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM SRN-N Y 9F {1}
3| T31-25309 WASHER I TRV [
22 $8-9151210-7P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhrE A 15/64-28 n
23 131-32600 COLLAR [AEEVISS 75 1
24 131-33053 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH, L A [t S LAY 1
235 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIR-N ~{VFYH(FE) 1
78 35 TOS0E50-SF SCREW §764-40 L=8 TIEFE 5/64-40 L=8 1
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YER-N ~FYE Y 1
28 $5-6080410-8P SCRER 1/8-44 L=4 €33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAXKE-UP COVER R Pl A Ll 1
30 SM-4040655-5P SCRER M4 L=6 $a7 33 M4 L=6 2
3T 123-40303 THREAD GUTUE, RIGRT LEL SR 1Y 72 R | g
32 $5-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 AT 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAXE-UP,RIGHT AR -FVET Y EFT 1
34 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTEY 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
35 131-32907 100PER THREAD TAXE-UP, LEFT K-p -Fvk vy 1) 1
35 SXTTTI0BAT-SF SCREW TI/64730 L=T7.% TRy 11/64-401=7.8 T
a7 063 13135206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A IIA-N -4 50 v(A) 1
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YIh-N -5 ¥ v(B) 1
39 03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YIA-p -5 0 (C) 1
40 03  131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D OYh-A -4 et v (D) 1
3| B3 T I31-3T50Z UPPER LUOPER NOLDER FINE TN X ¥e Y(E) T
42 $8-9490610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 U¥EYE A 9/64-40 L=5.5 I
43 $5-9090410-TP SCREW TrhIE A 1
44 131-31701 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL IIYRAR Y 1
45 04 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YOA-N i 4) iy -y 1
3% T3T-3T300 GAUGE FIXING PIN F -7 354t v T
47 05  131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE oY~ -4 ) T - 1
43 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER PIA-N - RTVH(DL) 1
49 $5-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE YaR-n {37 1
51 T5-30506 TG -3P SCREN §764-40 L=5 T 9764-40 L=6 I
52 01 132-22203 UPPER LOCPER GAUGE COVER IA~p B b TR 1
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B GIN-N - b 75{B) L
54 $5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAEFRY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10504 OIL SEAL RING AR~k 1
55 TIT-32709 UPFER LOCPER SHAFT WUEEER WING TIE-R T 3 kY T
57 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
58 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 6.05
59 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH. A1 7 IRFANHF-(F3) 2
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR A-N =Y PRIAN G- (1)
) SX-35G0610-1P SCREW 174-40 L=% VT 174-30 =0 Tz
62 05  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASK. Rent =3 JEFANI-(23) 1
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR M- =¥ FAFAe T §))
64 5%-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 (2}
65 85-6090620-TP SCREW ERY” i
[ 55-6050630-1P SCREN §7/54-40 L=5 E5%7 9/64-40 L=6 Z
67 $5-8090630-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 vF3y 9/64-40 6=6 1
68 03 122-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A PIN-N - BA 1
69 03 132-21502 UPPER LOGPER SHAFT B YIN-N Y OB 1
70 03  132-21801 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT ¢ WIh-A" =3 JC 1
71 03 I3Z-27700 UFPER L.OOPER SHAFT A V- -7 74 1
72 3 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B k=N -3 JB 1
73 93 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT € Jah-N =3 4C 1
74 400-15234 DUST SEALING FELT L) B0 S A Sl 3 1 1

NOTE (#:2)

01....FOR ¥O-69048,H0-63168
02....FOR M0-69148
03..,.SELECTIVE PARTS

04. ., .FOR MO-69045,M0-69148
05....FOR ¥0-69168

FOR NO.10,1i,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
RO, 10,103, tw bOADEICEY F¥,

-14 —

H0-69048, H0-68165
K0-69145

BRI &

UO-59048, K0-6914S
HO-6916SH



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-69163)
ZHBUL—/ B HRMO-69165H)

FOR N0_9,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NOOW. v bDADERELY ET,

1 131-29853 BRACKET 23 avRrRIINE ¥ 1
2 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 wyhsTIE M MSX0.8 L=12 )]
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =¥ Aty 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =¥ aUEA v by 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARK ASN. =¥ a9FVR-N 07 P 1
[ T31-29503 THATR LOOUPER DRIVING ARE ES A3 VL aT St v (Y
7 131-29309 WASHER I 0T AT~ {1
g $5-9151210-7P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 wrArE Ah 15/64-28 (1
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM. BV Ve i {al D 1
10 $§-6090920-5P SCREW [z >4 13
TI T2T-20705 CHATN LOUPER B3T3V e T
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASN. =¥ avivanht yvF ot 1
13 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =3 athvanh 9IF (1)
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 wHAITHE A M3X0.8 L=k2 e}
15 132-20009 CHAEN LOOPER ROD =¥ athvosht 1
T8 TIT-Z810% BUSHIRG, FORRT BT VTS 1) T
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =3 2y e 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LIKK =3 advanh Ivy 1
19 01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =¥ ahyvagk b v (Fa)A 1
20 01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =¥ aghyanh At ¥ (Fad)B 1
3! (13} TIT-28701 PIR, TORGC ST VED SR ST E FT 3T T
22 01 131-26800 PIK , LONG D =¥ aPFVINY B v (Fad)D 1
23 01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =3 agpvanh e v (A 1
24 01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =3 2tk ok v (4Y)B H
25 01 131-27402 PIN , SKORT C =¥ arhyIsh de v {aviC 1
75 (1) T3T-27501 PIR , SHORT U ST T VE ST E V) 1
27 o1 B211%-816-A00 BEARING A o a-dy mIN ATV A 1
28 01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B Z3a-y b A FIVr B 1
29 01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =y -y urh ATV ¢ 1
30 01 B2119-816-p00 BEARING D =¥ a-Fy myR AT D 1
T T BETTG-BIG-E0T BEARTRG E -9 09N N 7095 E )
3z PS-0254062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 AWy 2.5%6 1
33 $D-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 vy 1
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL AR BRACKET JA -ARA % 1
35 §8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v5%y 11/64-49 L=6.5 1
T6 33-I08066-TF — SCKREW 1/8-44"L=6 Fa ¥y 178-44 LS8 z
37 58-6090620-TP SCREW A4 1
38 $5-6110719-TP SCREW 11/64-48 L= 6.5 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2z
39 $§-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T QALFRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
40 Sp-0720332-$P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 V¥ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
7T Z00-T08TS UYL SEAL RITG E2E5 2 T
42 131-30109 ADJUSTING WASHER v Faskrs 1
NOTE (®®) 01, ...SELECTIVE PARTS BREE



maZB% (1)

34

EF.NO _NOTE _PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTLON _ . .. .. A S S Qy_ .
1 131-15001 PRESSER SHAFT 3 20 i
2 13i-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING TLY FAAR 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASMW. ALY FRFANT 53 1
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM I 270097 (1}
5 §5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/54-40 L= §.5 L7323 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
[} SS-9I5TZT0-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,B BTRzE A 15/764-28 (1}
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM AITY 95 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT HLIF ey Yy 1
9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASH LR Ty bA -4 143 I

10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE XPLENFY LN -4 4 n
11 — I3T-75302 PRESSER LIFTIRG LEVER TILEXT T LA - n
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER ALhF A - (1}
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOQT LIFTING SPRING AILEITY A2 (1)
14 5§-71105:0-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 SD-0640241-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 o Uy D=6.35 H=2 .4 (i}
Is P5-U300T4Z-KE SPRINGPIN 073 X 137 A7 ey K14 Tl
17 55-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v73y 1/8-44 L=2.% D
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING HIN 2 1
15 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW Fex7h vn -3¥ 1
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING HHIFF LN -p R 1
el T3T-16300 PRESSER LIFTIRG LEVER TFLFF T - 1
22 §31-164065 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK A$LTY T¥2 1
23 131-16504 LiFTING LEVER ARH SPRING ATy 4F A R 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A5y Abant - 1
25 NM-60560003-5C KUT M& nrhrsh MG 1
6 NS-6TI0420-57 ROT 11/64-40 wHZFIY 11764-40 1
27 SH-6061200-5P SCREW M6 L=12 €73y HE L=12 1
28 §58-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=T7_8 2
29 §8-7111410-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALFXY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 SH-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 bAXY" M5 L=4 1
J47 400- 34897 PRESSER ADJUSTIRG SCREW EREEEIRTESA T
32 131-15654 PRESSER BAR ASM. Arxdt o3} 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER ThrFadtiyy ¢ i
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT rrFateriah 1
15 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER AR WA~ 1
35 13T-70402 RUEBER RTNG OTYTT 2
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING oy 1
38 SK-8040402-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=4 MARY M4X0.7 L=4 1
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING 9L Aan 1
40 §5-5121020- 8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €32y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
4T 132~ 12808 BDTUSTING BASE ISEEVIFEVR 1
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b Fayksay” 1
43 132-12815 ADJUSTING BLOCK b yaidfiFaryav 3
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRIKG BhOE FIRAY AT 2 1
45 S5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 15/64-28 L=7 2
EL WP-T460556-50 WASHER 4. BK7_5X0.5 |32 X NS T
47 RE-03CGLGO-KO E-RING 3 B 3hA7 3 1
48 55-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 TMeFRY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1

—-16 —



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

M XBER (2)




1 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM THrh5 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER ThIn° 1
3 $S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ThE33Y 3/32-56 L=4. 8 1
4 01 118-76186 PRESSER FOOT ASM, AT 3 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THzeyy ¢}
6 S8-6090670-TP~  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥537 9/64-40 L=6 [§)]
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER FHL ZPIA - (1)
[ WP-0250516-8D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 B3 H 3 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
9 $8-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IhEF3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

10 $8-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v3%y* 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

11 BI1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT FFHVR A (1)

12 B1507-804-~C00  PRESSER FOOT T (1)

13 $8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4_9 ThEF3Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

14 BI508-804-00B  SPRING ¥ b YPIAT % (1

15 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE L}AN" BE 4 (1)

16 55-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 5254 (1)

17 B1510-814~000 CURL GUARD F-Mp A (1)

18 131-78306 _ FINGER GUIDE bl N (1)

19 02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. i 23 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE rreyy (1)

21 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥53%%° 9/64-40 L=6 m

22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER F3x ZpIN - (1)

23 WP-0250516-5D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 b3 I 3 2.5X6X0.5 {1

24 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IALFEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (n

25 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1

26 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT 553 VA e (1)

27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT ¥z (1)

28 $8-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT iy 1/8-44 L=6 (n

29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AT b IEn 3 (1)

30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE. AR DR o (1)

31 SS-6060446-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 3Ry (1)

32 BI510-814-000  CURL GUARD y 0 1A (1)

33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE hTAS M (1)

34 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE FHIEY af4 ()

35 03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I AMAFLAYT YAk A - ¥R 1

36 S8-6000670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥535 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT 9y A1 (1)

38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT = v v e

39 B1513-816-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 258 YRR vVt Ay YR (1)

40 121-67409 HINGE PIN ¥ aUEET LYY LY (1)

41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT VL7 S A (1)

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIOF N % {(n

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW A vRI vy Y (1)

44 $§-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-58 L= 2.5 L33y 3/32-56 L=2.5 ()

45 B1514-816-000  SCREW FHIOF N 3 MIYERY (L)

46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT EVE TR (1)

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE I b (1)

48 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ 29RET VY (1)

NOTE (iE@) 01....FOR M0-6904S M0O-6904SF
02....FOR ¥0-89148 MO-6914SH
03....FOR 0-69168 M0-691685H

- 18 -



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R

KO-6204S

L




1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Fardv {7V 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. LhFayIn 2ryas wi(7h) ]
3 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {hFaryn T o) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {hFadIn 32 v(71) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED {MFarIn 27D (n
6 131-38508 TEREAD TENSTON SPRING, YELLOW [ Faryn 2 (%) N
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE {MFadIn 2(TE) (1
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED LM Faryri(Th) (1)
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW fhFadyIvi(¥) ()

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION ENOB, BLUE RFaTIIR(TE) (0

11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR (M FOTE Y M

12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFavyy Fhix ()

13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N FT Y (1)

14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFavIn” 3% 71hd (N

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK A a5 (2)

16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER {MFavya A¥ (1)

17 04 S$S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FanI¥F TV 3

19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FArTIINTv I 4

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. FR N EROTE I Y 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST YRLpFaIVE M

22 131-39605 TES1ON DISK THREAD GUIDE Favyy s 4 (1)

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ADFIYIN R 7Thh (N

24 131-39803 TEREAD TENSION NUT J84 M F 3 Fb (n

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING YR NFRUTN X (1)

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ARFIAVIH TRV A (D

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {h a5 £2)

28 04 PS-0200052-XH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7V ey 2.3X5 I

29 02 S§S-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.0 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 $5-4110615-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT Yy 11/64-40 L=b 2

31 04 131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE VIS SRR i i

32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JAPIMITYH A 1

33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B SALAAINTYI B 1

34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK YRLNHAYA i

35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE TR{MTYH i

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING TRTYFHAE AFAR % 1

37 04 131-28259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT ASM. FRAMN VAT £ (23) i

38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. YRAVIATIT Y 1

39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT IRAVERY 2 1

40 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE JEAND THYT v 1

4] 04 SS8-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 A%y 15/64-28 L=5 i

42 04 S$D-0600341-TP  KINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 aVRy I

43 04 WZ-0640312-XK0 WAVED WASHER FIH A¥ F 3 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-5P  SCREW M5 L=8 A" %Y M5 L=8 1

45 04 S8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT 3y 9/64-40 L=4 1

15 04 ~ 58-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa &Y 9/64-40 L=4 I

47 04 $5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 §8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=4 I

49 04 SS-41105]15-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 0%y 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (3#%&) 01....FOR M0O-6904S(1 PC. IS USED.)
FOR M0O-69145,M0-6916S

(2 PC. ARE USED.)

MO-6904SH (1 V)
MO-6914S,M0-69168H (2 W)

02....FOR M0-69048 MO-6904SH
03....FOR MO-69145,M0-69168 MO-69148,M0-6516S /8
04....FOR MO-6916S MO-69165SH

—-20 -



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A A&

9-10




1 01 R4200-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE nYAR 1
2 02 R4305-JBE-E00  THROAT PLATE AI4R 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-DO0 THROAT PLATE PR 1
4 $8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 T332y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B AIAR {(B) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 v7xy 11/64-40 1=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE RASE B SUPPORT r)4%%" {(BY$¥z 1
8 S¥-4051055-SP  SCREW FAT Xy 2
9 04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. YRAANYIFRATZ 1
10 03 132-32756 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASM. JHARMYFAA 3 1
11 131-49307 LOWER KNIFE SPRING STOPPPER JEXZAT 3P A{R (1)
12 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER nI1R74 (n
13 8$§-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThL3%y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
14 131-48101 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT SPRING JEAZAFAN I I % n
15 131-49406 LOWER ENIFE FITTING PLATE YRAZMY P A4 (1
16 131-48309 THROAT PLATE BASE A AYARE A (0
17 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vy 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 131-49109 CLOTH BASE RUBBER PLUG B FIA 4E oyva AB (0
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A R AF OYvT A (n
20 04 131-49505 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT JRAZAFAN I 0 (1)
21 SS-8111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYHTE AL 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
22 131-49208 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER FRAZAT (1)
23 131-48408 LEVER SHAFT C L e TV I (1)
24 04 131-49703 ROTATING STOPPER FAARZFLL 5 277 A (n
25 $8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThEFEY” 9/64-40 1=6.8 {2
26 03 131-49604 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT IRAZAFAN T2 n
27 03 131-49802 ROTATING STOPPER YARZAFAR T INPUR A (1)
28 131-49901 THROAT HOLDER PRESSER PIN NITFHIE Y {2)
29 131-48903 SWITCH-TYPE RUBBER PLUG FANURT <% OYY 7 wya (n
30 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11 TheFEy 15/64-28 L=11 ()
31 131-48556 LEVER ASM. I ARV - 73 (1)
32 131-48804 LEVER SPRING R AR{AUN -p % (1)
33 131-49901 THROAT HOLDER PRESSER PIN hYLES 5 p AR (n
34 $8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v33y 15/64-28 L=14 2
35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT FY L2 1
36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAESEYS 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Y2 1
38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD 1YL 1
39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER k2 1
40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER nY Yy 1
4] 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER VL2 1
42 03 S8S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YhLF3Y 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
43 03 SS$-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TALFXy 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
44 $8-7090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ARy 9/64-40 L=6 I
45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE SRAZ 1
46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER VL VZ: 2

NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR MO-69048 M0-6904S

02....FOR MO-69143 MO-6914S 5

03....FOR MO-6916S8 MO-6916S/8

04....FOR MO-69045,40-69148

- 922 —

MO-69045 ,M0-69148 4



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
E A 2P

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S | Qty

1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. GIAZTRIRIT I3 1
2z 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM YIAZIRIANT (0
3 SE-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=~14 pryITINY W6 L=14 (0
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ARGF 27 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT YTRXS" TVLARR 1
& T3T-51006 BUSHIRG, REAR [FESVEERITEE T ]
7 41 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A EFALTER(A) 1
g 01 §8-6111040-39 SCREW 11/64-40 k= 9.5 EFEY 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
9 02 131-47301 PLAIK KNIFE SUPPORT E7ATIRL 1
10 02 58-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 b33y 11/64-40 L=16 1
IT 13[-5080H UPPER RNIFE GUILE SEAFT DFER N 1
12 115-66800 0T SFAL POATYF RAEI-K 1
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A FIVTEIFIZUIN VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B AIVTETAIFIIE VB 1
i5 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN € LYENESE R i 1
ib 03 T31-22304 CRANE PIN D ATV IENRITAEC YD I
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN ENIFE EFAZ 1
13 02 131-50602 PLATN KNIFE LIAR 1
19 07 $5-5090823-TP BOLT 8/64-40 1=8 mIRIE Ak i
20 07 WP-0370336-8D WASHER 3.7X8%0.3 b3 b % 3.7X8X0.3 1
21 C5-1TTI0TH-5H TRRUST CGLLAR ASK. IR LT R RN T
22 €5-1111019-8H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 ZFAM0s D=11.11 W=10 {n
23 $5-8660330-3P SCREW 1/4-40 1= 3.0 PAFY" 1/4-40 L=3 {1}
24 M 115-98960 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIARFET 1
25 04 118-45807 UPPER XNIFE PUAX 1
A 04 S5-ITTGI0-5F SCRER 11764740 L=1b HEFE & 1T/64-40°T=T% T
27 0§ 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT VERYSAES 1
28 05 115-45906 UPPER KNIFE GIAR 1
29 05 $8-8112310-5P SCREW 11/64-4G 1=23 arhrE b 11/64-40 L=23 1
30 06 115-65504 UPPER ENIFE PRESSER PLATE FTATYFL 1
J1 1] TI5-605701 WASHER TTARRIL T T ¥ T
32 06 118-48405 UPPER XNIFE COVER YTATHA - 1
33 06 55-4060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 Fat 3 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
34 06 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Fam 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
ROTE {&E#) 01....FOR MO-69045,40-69145(EXCEPT JE} M0-69043 ,HO-69 145 AT (JEIERR <)
02....FOR HO-6916S(EXCEPT JE) HC-69165 (JEZMR <)
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BREE R
04....FOR MO-5904S,H0-6314S(FOR JE) MO-69048,M0-69145F (JEA)
05....FOR MO-6316S{FOR JE) HO-6916SRI(JER)
06....FOR JE JEH

07....EXCEPT JE JE@RER<



Privay e B TR

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. . LY EY VL 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT A RTIAD 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER MM 7TEb L 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG MRy 1
5 SM-4040855- 3P SCREW FAEY 1
5 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) AMIVLEITYF(R-n )03 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. MR E-n =)oy g (1)
3 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UKIT ASX. (OVER) LIPESTET6 B R (1)
g9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT R F 4T (1)
i0 $5-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 IILTEY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 131-62904 TANK LRV YAV (D
12 131-63001 TAKK COVER IRV YRS 7R (1)
13 $8-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fam iy 9/64-40 L=10 1
14 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 b B % 3.7XTX) 1
15 02  131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) PIVLRv I oF (Ava-)43 1
16 137-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. (INTER) M5V E- 3791 (1
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) ML ¥ ¥(41v4- )43 (1)
I8 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT AL %y {1
19 88-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TWEFFY 9/64-40 L=6 {(n
20 131-62904 TANK IRV YRy (1)
21 151-63001 TANE COVER LA YR I 7R (1)
22 $8-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fa 33 9/64-40 1L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 vIE 4 3 3.7X7X] 1
24 $S-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
NOTE (#3) 01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-69148 MO-69048,M0-6914SH
02....FOR ¥0-6916S MO-69168H

-4 -



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ERHEEAE




AL~ aUaltg

munm

A M

i
2 40018044 OIL PUMP ASM ahak vy A{PIT Y 1
3 123-1590% CIL PUMP ¥ahad vr M (1)
4 133-43009 WORM WHEEL Yk-hkf -1 (1
5 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 b3S M5 L=4 (2)
I3 119-18109 GEAR PUNP SHAFT LARGE ¥ YTy IR A "
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR (A=, (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PEINION Y7 an e oy (2}
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ ¥ vy p(yan) (1
10 123-16008 PINION SPACER b SAVANT P (1
il 123-16105 CASING VS ay
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER Yy oan - ey
13 $5-4112215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FATEY 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $8-6090810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥73y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° VyAYRy (1)
16 400-16763 PUBP NET YT 7% (1}
17 132-29356 FLOAT ASH. ERUES 1
18 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR Waryr ¥y (1
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT It (D
20 121-29805 FLOAT %1 (1)
71 SE-BOGIR02-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyhITFE Kb Z
22 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6.5X11X1 o ¥ % 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISN PIPE ASM ayan 47 03 1
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [0 L o 0.03
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER by TAR 1
26 SQ-1150454-5D CONNECTING SCREW N AT VTR 2
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT ESEVEAE S 3 84 1
28 SH-4050855-5P SCREW Fa 3y N5 L=8 1
29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE A -y 1
30 131-44001 O1L GAUGE GASKET M -3 N %y 1
31 SQ-1110451-¥Z CORNECTING SCREW N AT LIy 1
32 NS-6110310¢-5p NUT 11/64-40 wErIY 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TAAE-I 4 (3) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING ovvy I
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fa° 239" M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-NZ CONNECTING SCREW NNAT VTR Z
37 50-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LyryRy 1
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT R R 3
39 131-44100 OILING PIN MEanak v 1
40 131-44209 OIL FELT AEIIZET YTIhb 1
41 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG 7=4X4,5 L=3 FAEY D=4X4 .5 =3 1
42 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MAFY 1
43 131-43417 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN YA~ —Fadabe v i
44 131-43508 0L FELT YPR-At ~Xahak Y7rAb 1
45 132-30107 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN PLUG PIR-n" —Fadaks vpiey 1
45 S5-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t55y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 T
47 131-43607 0IL FELT PRESSER FOh-N ~Faya 7oA 1
48 131-43706 OIL FELT PIh-A" -X253 72 hb 1
49 88-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ALY 3/32-56 L=3 I
50 SQ-1150441-5D CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 1
51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE Tx-Aba¥r AN 1
52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFeh 11/64-40 1
53 $Q-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW AT LRy 1
54 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 6.17
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE MBI IEt YRaga e 4N 1
56 310-18005 SCREW FATRY 3
57 132-29108 OIL FELT B [N VIS T WY ARE S 5y E9 18 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A AIIN BVYVRE YRah27hbA 1
59 132-28903 0IL FELT PRESSER MEFR R viadaT7o bR 2
60 310-1800% SCREW AR 1
61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER M9z TR EFTAN ¥ I
52 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE YT~ {7 0.29
63 5Q-0000451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIYRY 1
64 SH-4060801-SE SCREW FENP S 1

— 26 —



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
HERTF—7IVEER

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE bR VT 1
2 131-560908 COOLING FAX CASE v-7-5-2 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TR {303 1
4 01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. TR y3-MEry W3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE{SEMI-SUNKEN) FI0% S2-3 30y an) (1)
[ 123-21806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIFE Ta-b )]
7 02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK. RIPT Y- (I3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET I Ya-br ¥ (1
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIPA Ja-poT (1
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-VHL (1)
1 SS-50a0610-3P SCREW 9764-40 L=6 ARy 9/64-40 L=6 €3]
12 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 DYhrITh 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ¥ OIva A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER F UV ARAT -%- 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Wr4EE M 4
16 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE Y FE TS i
17 062  58-5110710-8¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NSRZY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 02 SK-2351600-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TRy 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER <24 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vEL ¥ 491 2
71 119-59400 TABLE (SEMT-SUNKEN) T=7 & (Y an) 1
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER YRR YAMIA - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE ¥UT 3/8-18 mohrdok 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TSR 3
25 SK-3311500-8C WOOD SCREW D=3_1 L=15 /eIy D=3.1 L=1% 6
76 SK-3513200-5C Wool SCREW D=5.1 L=32 ThErsy  D=5.1 L+32 1
27 $§-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y7y 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 WP-1002036-5E WASHER 10X21X2 |20 i 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 AEF 3 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (i)

01....EXCEPT JE
0Z....FOR JE

JERRR<
JE&



FTLINT T IVIRITTR

28 38
REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ __ _____. DESCRIPTION ______.._. LI S SR Qty
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-23% vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE ¥-7-7-3 1
3 62 $8-5110740-SP SCRER  11/64-40 L=7 b3AFT 11/64-40 L=T 2
4 02 SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IFFEIRY 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIPZ Ya-MAT yFvINE 1
[ TIT-5EZ03 CLOTH WASTE CHOTE A TR 9Fy) 98]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RO V2w f (1)
8 131-55808 CHUTE IKLET LEVER Y2~} FLn* - (0
9 131-56005 CHUTE IKLET SPRING Yx-b Fat R 48]
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER 2 A (1)
T SS-EUHUAZ0-5F SUREN™9754-30 L= 4.0 E737 9/64-40 L= [(¢3)
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 aoy v3y D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Ay vy D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-3370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EFF A} 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
15 119-59558 TABLE ASK, F-70 & (X VEY) 23 I
15 3755403 TUST-PROOF RUBBER E AR 4
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C i AN(C) 2
18 131-355205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D AR Br{D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. MR Ia-p (23} 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIPR Ba-b2F (1)
21 T3T-5570C CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPFER FITX I2-0T €3]
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-pox n
23 §5-5080619-5P SCRER  9/64-40 L=6 VAT 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 N§-6080310-8P NUT 9/64-40 prhzHYh 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AIPR T i
Z6 TIT-81553 FRANE SUFPORT PLATE ASKT ST T
27 131-55304 FRAME BOLDING PLATE COUPLING Th-ADr{R9%" 7 1
28 SM-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 DIAITHE Mp M8 L=25 4
29 NM-6080600-54 NUT M8 whrFr M8 122 4
30 WP-0850002-8C WASHER §.5X18X1.6 b5 3% 8.5K18X1.6 4
k) SL-35TII00-5C WOOD SCREW =5, [ =32 TEETEY U=5.1 L=32 g
32 111-55108 DRAWER |22 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT (2230 ¢ 1 1 2
34 D3204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER L abn - 1
35 SK-3311500-8C WOOD SCREW D=3,1 L=15 YAEZ3Y" D=3.]1 L=1§ 6
36 WS TUUESE0-KK SPRING WASHER [0XI8XZ.5 A A I0KI8R2S £
37 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y3y 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 01 S8-5114710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AP 11/64-40 L=T7 2
38 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 %2 o o3 12
40 NS-6249630-SE NUT 3/8-18 uyhrteh 12
NOTE (¥ 01....EXCEPT JE JEILER <
02....F0R JE JEA

— 928 —



18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

MIBER Z - T)




1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION Y523y 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TEyoisa o (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR R (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE S RIS (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734 FavkInty (0
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACEET LR (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PELDAL BUSHING YESC WAL (2)
8 B8153-771-060  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD EAE (1)
g N¥-6080001-SE  NUT M8 DIATFY M8 1¥2 (2)
10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT o 33nshsE (2)
T1 WP-0871602-SL  WASHER 8.7X1BX1.6 v 7§ 8. 7TX18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ B RO RIE M (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TEY 25y (%P 7R-%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TEy2ryay (1)
15 GPF-060606000 PEDAL INF . ? (1)
16 GPF-06070600 PEDAL MAT I T (1)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Farkynt v (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESt il (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YEZE Bl o {2)
20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 5 ()
21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyAHIh M8 131 {23
22 SL-8082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ XIFNYATE LD (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k3% 7 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ F REEyE b (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Lyrdk - 9% 7 I3 1
26 111-51065% 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) ZXv7 591w (B) 1
27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. 23vr3- A2 3 1
28 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhsE Ab M8 1=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AR Y X 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v F % 8.7XK18X1.6 (4)
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 73E ¥ Iy {2)
32 NM-G6080721-SE  NUT M8 oyhsIYe M8 (2)
33 DB8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7I{8 7 ¥y2 (2}
34 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 eyhrE Ah M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2XI1.4X1.2 MEF IR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-5%F  WASHER 6.7X13X1 Y3 7 ¥ 6.7%13%1 (%)
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Fi{R F29%Y {X (1
38 112-46501 PEDAL INE-o (1
39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT A RRYD (D
40 B8153-771-000¢ PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INF 3 (1)

- 30 ~



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—69043, MO —69145)

F 37 2 R (MO —6904S,MO—6914SH))




1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. TbEFYIF(43) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. AMFIF (23) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM LM RFUF (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MEFE YA (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RURBER CAP {haF% kT 7 A (N
8 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {bard v (9z) (n
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMFF IOy 7 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {MFL T4 (1
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE {MFANTYH (PR 4 (1)
10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMAFLNT YT (N
i1 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE {MRTADTYFAF & 4 (1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER ThaFH" 9(¥4) (0
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ISEXAN (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN eyl (4)
15 229-30903 SPOCL REST CUSHION ADIXIFY FI9yay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1174 5 {4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 e533y” M6 L=15 {4)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT2EY M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 DYhrFIN M5 {2)
20 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 253 M4X0.7 L=10 (2}
21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4%X0.7 GIH7FIh MAXO.7 291 (2)
22 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIEY M4 L=12 ')
23 SM-4042001-8C  SCREW M4 X 20 Fat 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1
24 NM~8040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 WRrFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SF  WASHER 16X30X2.6 v 3 {2)
26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEF T ¥ 16.4%K26.6%3.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayyyFyh M16X1.5 131 (1)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFeh M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AMAH F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

—-32 —



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-69045,MO—6914S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
FT H B BHRMO—69043, MO — 69148 FFRIH: )




1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1 AFVIF(I3) 1

2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG IMF95 (Fa7)93 (2)

3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {MFoF $31B (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 175 Fay (2)

5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANAFE YRR (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUEBER CAP AMFE TFT T A (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {baFE #(y1) (D

8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT P oo Wi A n

9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE {MF{MTYH (1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER {MFRTVI (33)F 4 (D)
11 137-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MFANT 0T (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LMFAPTYHIIF & 4 (1)
I3 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IhEFE 9{38) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AbTXTLR A (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ISs Vi) (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {IIXTTF F797ay (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST S EvLs ol (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 133797 FH1A (1)
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 b5a37" M6 L=15 (4)
20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 8" 23y M5 L=14 (2)
31 NM-§050001-SE  NUT Mb nyRyFIh M5 (2)
22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fam 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyByIYe M4X0.7 232 (2)
24 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 I IR M4 L=12 (1
25 SM-4042001-5C  SCREW M4 X 20 FA* 3FY M4X0.7 L=20 (n
26 NM-6G40002-SE ~ NUT M4X0.7 OYRsFIL MAX0, 7 292 83
27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 s u (2)
28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER Y R 16.4%X26.6X3.2 (D)
29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 noRrFYh M16X1.5 192 (1)
30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrrys M5 (4)
31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEF YT 5. 1X9.2X1.3 (4)
32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEPEy D=3.8 L=20 (2)
33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FA* 23 M6 L=12 (2)
34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 IHIFIS M6 132 (2)

-84 ~



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO —-6916S)

FILEEFHEHRMO-69165/)




131-67655

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM.

1bEFVIF(73)

1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. L7957 (73) (1)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1ME795 (Fa9)73 (1
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1M 4795 ()
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE 9TANFS (4)
[ 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE TET T A [§)]
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER I WICED] (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1hE55 19% 5 (D
g9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE {MF VTV (1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER {IAFLTYH (305 4 {1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM APAFANTVHIT (1}
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE APRFANTVIATF B A (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {MFE (%) (1)
14 228-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LRIV A {5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AhYEIrE ¥ {5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LM IE05E So9yay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST IR EVLa (5)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 Y3I3Y M6 L=15 (4)
19 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2Ry M5 L=14 {(2)
20 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayarIYe M5 (2)
21 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT A3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 BYRrIY L M4X0.7 232 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3 M4 L=12 (1)
24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA° 239 M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
25 NM-6040002-8F  NUT M4X0.7 ayhrFoh M4X0.7 232 2
26 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30%2.6 (&2 (2)
a7 W$-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MFFF R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 BYHSFY M16X1.5 131 (1)
29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 o¥hFIb M5 (5)
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AMIFhF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MEFIF (Fav) (n

— 36 —



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-6916S SPECIAL GRDER PARTS)
F 3T EEHE BRR (MO — 69168 Ry BT ST &)

o

(=23
e —| (@
78>
o




131-67853

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM.

1MFYF(23)

~38 —

1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG AMF9F (Far) s (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1b4A5707 $¥1B (n
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {MA79F Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAP GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFE WY ANFE {6)
8 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUEBER CAP AMEFE 0T 17 4 N
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER P55 9(Hx) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {M45F 9% 57 (n
q 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {MFLRTYH {1)
131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AYAFAMTY I (34 1 (1)
131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MAFNTYFIF (1)
131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMRFARTYIOF & 4 (1
229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {hAFE O(4) (1)
229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {RTE7LR R (5)
229-31000 SPOOL PIN {beird v (5)
229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IS EL LA V2 P EY] {5)
229-30804 SPOOL REST {M3IrE 5 (5)
131-68406 THEREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {FAFOF HHIA (1
131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. {MFIF AZZ (1
SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5a3y" M6 L=15 (6)
SM-2051405-8F  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIFY Wb L=14 (2)
NM-5050001-SE  NUT M5 urhrIIL M5 (2)
SM-4041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIEY M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oAy M4X0.7 292 (2)
SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT ARy M4 L=12 (1)
SM-4042001~SC  SCREW M4 X 26 A 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 YR M4X0.7 2 (2)
WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.8 [z 2l i (2)
WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER A3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhrFyh M16X1.5 192 (13
NM-6050001-SE ~ NUT M5 n¥hrFyh Mb (5)
WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER MEFF F5.1X9,2X1.3 (5)
SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 I¥ETEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
SH-4061201~SE  SCREW M6 =12 FAT 23y M6 L=12 (2)
NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 UFHIFIN M6 132 (2)
131768901 THREAD STANDING ARM A Tr4797 A (1



23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

Rl sCER Btk




1 ¢1  SS-BO80322-TP SCREF 1/8-44 L=3.2 MARY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02  $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 AR 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B§112-804-000 SPANNER p FRRY A3 i
4 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT (30CC) TALYI-¥ (30CC) 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIh-n I hF 1
3 0T TIE-UEI03 PRESSER FOUT AGXILTARY FLATE iFy M3 I
i 121-2370% LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM FRA-N - O i
3 04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER YoR-n 1
g 65 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER HPR-p 1
10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER SEh-N 1
I3 03 " SS-Z0U8UBZ0-TP SUREW 1/8-44'T=8 Far 3y 178-44 =6 I
12 $5-6080410-SP SCREF 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 1=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER XNIFE F3vay yERA 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE Y397 SRAZ 1
15 119-92005 1.OWER KNIFE FAAZ 1
I8 U5 Z00-30533 PRESSER FUUT AUKIETARY PLATE 3 ET VMET L] I
17 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. A (23) 1
18 119-65704 PEDAL LN (1)
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR A AYIOF {2)
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 nFhrE A M6 L=12 {(2)
7T P5-0200062-KH SPRING PIN ZX§ A7V E v 246 I
22 06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. AR AFYT Y i
23 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. R4 IR (1)
24 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIR A NIV Y32 (1)
25 WZ-0420350-Kp DISC SPRING #5072 (1)
76 CS-040067I-30 TARUST HOLIEK T7AF0% (1)
27 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW by (1)
28 06  119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER R AHN - 1
29 03  B1533-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE Hr 37444 1
30 03  $5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v33¥ 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
31 05 IZI-57468 PRESSER FUUT., (FIRGER GUAKDY. TS T ST -~ J%) T
32 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AIbvy (D
33 S5-6030670-TP SCREW §/64-40 L= b33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
34 B1530-804-000 STOPPER 5L Ahynt - (1)
35 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 b5y o % 2.546X0.5 {1)
35 SS-TUR0GT0-SF SCREW 3/3E-56 = 5.5 TWESES 3734556 L=5.0 89!
37 85-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E3%y" 3/32-56 L=1.8 ()
38 BI511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT IFhuh A {1
39 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT Py 2 (1) -
40 $5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAETEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
31 BIGUR-804-00B SPRIRG T % 1)
42 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE b Za 04 4 (1)
43 88-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (573 (1)
44 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD .59 A N (1)
45 131-78306 FINGER GUARD Ly - (1
K U3 T15-4Sa00 UPPER KNIFE SCPPORT PEEF 33 I
47 08 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YTRZ i
48 08  5$S-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 uyRyE Ah 11/64-40 L=16 |
49 09  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYAZHT 1
50 09 118-45906 UPPER XNIFE TTAR 1
51 U9 SS-YIIZZI0-SP SCREW 11764-40 (=23 TIArE BF 11783-40 L=23 T
52 09  115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YPARAF T 1
53 115-65702 WASHER ITAZRYL ¥ 1
84 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER BTATIA" - i
55 55-4060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1L=2.5 A3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
55 S5-40603I0-5P SCREW373Z-56T=2.5 FRFyT 3/SISE =S I
57 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM, FyrOH¥ - APR(SY-1) 1
58 07  400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM. SYAOFAY ~YTIN AFZ i
59 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE YyyaF4E -y AMIPLR (n
60 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER YyIuF{Y —Zhyn - (H
[1%) SS-STI0RI0-5P SCREW AN R (e}
62 85-9154540-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 ovhrE Ab 15/64-28 L=45 (n
63 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR Iy I An- (1}
64 07  400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER Syraeudhe (1)
65 06 121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER = 2N - 1
[ IO0-36TTE V_BELT SLTTER NIRRT - I
NOTE (i%32) 01....FOR MO-69048 MG-69045S

02. ., .FOR MO-65145 M0-69163
03... FCR MO-69048,M0-69148
04....FOR M0-69048,40-69168
05, ...FOR M0-69145
06....FOR MO-69165
67....FOR SC-380

08... FOR MO-69048,M0-69145(FOR JE)

09, .. .FOR MO-69163(FOR JE)

— 40 —

MO-65148,M0-6916SH
MO-69048,M0-65148
H0-65045,40-63165
MO-6914SH

MO-6916SH

SC-380H
M0-69048,¥0-69148(JER)
HO-6916S(JEFM)



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
IR B4R

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 79 Py vyt (43) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A WyF(TXT) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER YaRyYEF v VAN T n
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y yeyn g (D
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 54 - (F29) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SHALL) ISEXTSNEET)) (1)
7 131-601086 SPANNER (5X%6) Zn F(5%6) (n
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sh ahFr (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN %Y &)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS v vEyh (1)
11 I31-60601 TFUNNEL ¥ a7 I
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b - (8 1) 1
13 * 400-48535 HEAD COVER a1 A 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA. nY DCX2T £11-4 1
15 MME-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-b ey 7oA 1



SLIAEHT Y 0

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts}are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so0 select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

FEEFL, #85Rev. No . HETEB (W,

BINEREFBVRENSAL, BRSNERETS, JHATEIT,
29355302

No.1330-[05 - “Rev.No.

¥*A:Added partsBiR&/D:0bsoleted partsHiBRE&/E:Erratumiif

" Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. A
* MNo., B INo, o & *  No . E  No. A &
| 04 2 281121-03305 A 05 2 28 |1131-01704
A 05 4 441400-37392
A 05 4 45|1400-400865
A 05 4 46 |CH-6001001-01
D! 04 8 63[(122-56905 A 05 8 $3:{131-75203
D| 04 12 651119-49807 A 05 12 65(131-92000
D 04 41 13|1229~-33303 A 05 41 131400-48535
. _J

R 3



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
%2 " N 5% B N o H KO B ®_ . N

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | MDC-270B1104 41 14 SM-1040801-8C 2 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 53
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 | MML-018300CA 41 15 SH-1040801-8C 4 4 8Q-1150441-5D 26 50
B1211-804-000 6 16 SH-1040801-5C 4 13 SQ-1150451-MZ2 26 37
B1211-804-000 6 18 | NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SH-4030455-SP 12 16 8Q-1150454-8D 26 26
B1212-704-000 6 17 | NM-6040002-SE 32 24 SH-4040655-SP 2 31 58-1060610-SP 12 20
B1215-804-000 6 21 NM-6040002-8E 34 23 SM-4040655-SP 14 30 §§-2080520-5L 2 4
B1507-804-C00 18 12 | NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SH-4040855-SP 2 9 58-2110910-SL. 22 4
B1507-814-00P 18 27 | NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SH-4040855-5P 2 43 §5-3080610-SP 2 6
B1507-814-00P 40 39 | NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SH-4040855-5P 4 3 S8-3090610-SP 14 32
B1508-804-00B 18 14 | NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SH-4040855-5p 4 14 S5-3090610-SP 14 51
B1508-304-00B 18 23 | NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SH-4040855-5P 6 26 §5-4060310-SP 23 33
B1508-804-00B 40 41 NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SM-4040855- 8P 8 32 §5-4060310-8F 23 34
B1609-804-C00 18 15 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 §5-4060310-3P 40 55
B1509-814-00P 18 30 | NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SH-4040855-8P 12 15 $8-4060310-SP 40 56
B1510-814-000 18 17 | NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 $5-4080620-TP 12 2
81510-814-000 18 32 | NM-GO50001-SE 36 20 SM-4040855-8P 24 5 §5-4080620-TP 15 36
B1510-814-000 40 44 | NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SH-4041001-SC 32 20 $8-4080620-TF 18 28
B1511-814-000 18 11 NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SH-4041001-8C 34 22 55-4080620-TF 40 11
BiI511-814-000 18 26 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SU-4041001-8C 36 2] 58-4080415-8F 20 45
B1511-814-000 40 38 | NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SKE-4041001-SC 38 23 S5-4090415-SP 20 46
B1513-816-000 18 39 | NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SH-4041055-8P 2 17 85-4090415-5P 20 47
B1514-816-000 18 45 | NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SH-4041055-SP 12 60 58-4090415-SP 20 48
B1530-804-000 18 7 | NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SK-4041201-8C 32 22 §$3-4090515-8F 12 27
B1530-804-000 18 22 | NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SH-4041201-8C 34 24 58-4090615-SP 14 49
B1530-804-000 40 34 | NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SK-4041201-8C 36 23 §5-4081015-8P 2 14
B1539-804-000 40 29 | NM-6080721-SE 30 32 S¥-4041201-8C 38 25 35-4091015-SP 24 13
B1620-804-000 10 43 | NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SE-4041455-SN 10 27 §3-4091015-8P 24 22
B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SH-4042001-SC 32 23 §8-4110515-5P 8 33
B2119-816-B00 15 28 | NM-G160511-SE 36 28 SK-4042001-SC 34 25 §5-4110515-8P 20 49
B2110-816-CO0 15 29 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-SC 36 24 S5-4110615-Sp 20 30
B21189-816-D00 15 30 | N3-6090310-SN 2 5 SH-4042001-5C 38 26 55-4112215-8P 26 13
B2119-816-E00 15 31 N8-6090310-3p 27 12 SH-4050855-8P 6 7 88-4120615-8P 2 12
B2202-816-000 20 39 | NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SK-4050855-SP 20 44 58-4151215-5P 4 18
B2519-804-000 40 8 | NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SK-4050855-8P 26 28 §§-5080212-TP 6 3
B2519-814-000 40 9 | NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SK-4051055-8¢ 22 8 8§-5090610-SP 27 11
B2521-804-000 40 10 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SE-40512556-SP 4 7 8$8-5090610-5P 28 23
B3534-362-000 26 7 | NS-6110420-8P 16 26 SH-4051255-SF 12 25 §5-5110710-8P 4 31
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 | NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SH-4051405-SE 32 138 88-5110710-8F 27 17
B8151-771-040 30 27 | NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SK-4051405-5E 34 20 83-5110710-8p 28 3
B8152-771-000 30 39 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SK-4051405-SE 36 19 8§8-5110710-SP 28 38
B8153-771-000 30 8 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SH-4051405-SE 38 21 S5-5120810-SP 40 61
B8153-771-000 30 20 SH-4051601-SC 26 35 $8-5150510-3F 20 41
B8153-771-000 30 40 | PS-0200052-KEH 20 28 S¥-4060801-SE 26 64 58-6060210-8P 18 10
B9112-804-000 40 3 | PS-0200062-KH 40 21 SE-4061201-SE 34 33 88-6060210-SP 18 25
B9135-123-08B0 40 4 | PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SH-4061201-SE 38 34 $8-6060210-5P 40 37
PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SK-6040600-SP 12 22 $85-6060340-SP 18 44

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 | PS-0300142-KH 16 16 S¥-6051202-TP 10 34 S8-606041C-TFP 40 30
CH-3002000-01 2 40 SK-6051202-TP 15 2 35-6060440-TP 14 1
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | RE-0300000-KO 12 37 SH-6051202-TP 15 14 S8-6060440-TP 18 16
CM-6001001-01 4 46 | RE-0300000-K0 16 47 SH-6061200-SP 14 17 35-6060440-TF 1§ 31
€Q-2000000-00 8§ 44 { RE-0500000-K0 12 41 Su-6061200-5P 16 27 55-6060440-TP 40 43
€Q-2000000-00 14 57 | R4200-J6E-DOC 22 1 SK-6061202-TP 6 33 $5-6080320-3P 10 15
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | R4305-J6E-E00 22 2 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 $3-6080340-8P 12 58
€Q-2020000-00 14 58 | R4508-J6E-DO0 22 3 SK-6061402-TP g 3 $8-6080340-8P 16 17
€Q-2520000-00 g8 60 SH-6061402-TP a 8 §§-6080410-SP 14 28
CS-0400671-8D 40 26 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 SH-6061402-TP 10§ 83-6080410-8P 40 12
CS-111101H-SH 23 21 SD-0280401-8L 8 61 SH-6061402-TP 23 3 8S-6080720-SP 8 23
C5~1111019-88 23 22 | SD-0800341-TP 20 42 S¥-6061610-SC 32 17 $5-6081210-TP & 42
SD-0640241-3p 16 15 SH-6061610-5C 34 19 SS-6090420-5P 28 11

D8113-5656-B00 30 7 | SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-6061610-SC 36 18 $8-6090620-TF 12 8
D8113-585-B00 30 18 | SD-0720332-SP 15 40 SH-6061610-3C 38 20 38-6090620-TP 14 65
D8113-555-B00 30 33 i SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 $3-6090620-TP 15 37
D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SH-8040302-TP 2 39 $8-6090630-TF 14 66
D8204-555-D00 28 34 | SK-2351600-3C 27 24 S¥-8040302-TF 40 27 88-6090630-TF 14 67
SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SH-8040402-TP i6 38 $§-6090630-TP 27 27

EA-9500801-00 8 18 | SEK-3311500-SC 27 25 SH-8050412-TP 16 30 $5-6090630-TF 28 37
SE-3311500-SC 28 35 SK-8050412-TP 26 5 85-6090670-TP 8§ 37

GPF-06060000 30 3 | SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SH-8050502-TP 26 42 S8-6090670-TP 18 6
GPF-06060000 30 15 | SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SH-9061203-8E 30 34 8§8-6090670-TP 18 21
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SK-9061203-SE 40 20 S8-6090670-TP 18 36
GPF-06070000 30 16 | SK-3513200-8C 27 26 SH-9082023-SE 3¢ 28 S5-6090670-TP 40 33
GPF-06080000 30 5 | SK-3513200-SC 28 31 SH-9082513-CF 28 28 SS-6090810-SP 26 14
GPF-06080000 30 17 | SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 63 38-6090920-SF 15 10
SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-111040]1-¥Z2 26 15 S8-6110610-TP 22 6

¥DC-270B1100 8 563 | SL-9082091-SE 30 10 Se-1110451-M72 26 31 §§-6110610-TP 22 17
MDC-270B1100 8 66 | SL-9082091-SE 30 22 5Q-1110451-¥Z2 26 36 $8-6110710-TP 15 35




Ahd DY Lt R FARL NO Al PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

R H_NO S J:) T H N & H__NO
8S-6110710-TP 15 38 | 55-95090823-TF 23 19 111-55207 2T 20 121-64802 18 37
88-6110710-TP 16 5 | $5-911i010-SP 12 3 111-55207 28 33 121-67409 18 40
85-6111040-SP 23 8 | SS-9111010-SP 22 21 111-57567 30 2 121-67508 18 43
$5-6111440-5P 2 47 | 88-9111050-SF 12 51 111-59001 30 6 121-67607 18 42
S5-6111610-8P 23 10 | SS-8111610-SP 23 26 111-55001 30 18 121-67706 18 46
55-6121020-8P 16 40 | S8-9111610-SP 40 48 111-59365 306 14 121-67805 18 38
85-6121020-SP 26 46 | SS-9112310-5¢ 23 29 112-46501 30 38 121-76004 14 13
$8-6121220-TF 10 3 | §S-91i2310-SP 40 51 112-46600 30 37 121-77903 22 41
55-6151440-8P 22 34 | 88-9151210-TP 14 6 115-01301 40 24 122-53828 18 1
38-6661110-SP 12 46 | SS-9151210-TP 14 9 115-44707 440 5 122-57002 3 64
88-7060310-8P 12 12 | §§-9151210-TP 14 22 115-65504 23 30 122-80707 85 2
88-7060310-SP 26 49 | $S-9151210-TP 15 8 116-65504 40 52 122-80756 8 1
38-7060510~-8F 18 3 | $8-9151210-TP 16 & 115-65702, 23 31 122-82802 10 24
85-7060510-5P 22 43 | 55-9154540-SP 40 62 115-65702 40 53 122-88403 41 10
35-7060610-SP 14 54 | SS-9681610-TP 6 12 115-66809 23 12 122-88700 16 33
$8-7060610-SP 18 9 | ST-6030821-0A4 28 12 115-98000 23 24 122-88308 22 7
8S-7060610-SP 18 24 | ST-6030821-0A 28 13 115-98000 40 46 123-15909 26 3
S3-7060610-SP 40 36 118-40303 26 8 123-16006 26 10
58-7080520-SP 18 13 | TA-0400301-MC 26 4l 118-45500 23 27 123-16105 26 11
S5-7080520-SP 40 40 | TA-0800504-RO 12 53 118-45500 40 49 123-17004 26 8
85-7090510-8P 22 42 | TA-0950806-R0 24 4 118-45807 23 25 123-40303 14 31
53-7080530-5p 2 20 | TA-1030402-R0 10 7 118-45807 40 47 123-40402 14 33
88-7090610-SP 2 22 | TA-1871602-R0 4 4] 118-45906 23 28 123-40501 14 48
S8-7090610-SP 22 44 | TA-2050416-RO I 8 118-45806 40 50 123-40600 14 25
58-7090610-8P 24 10 | TA-2050805-R0 4 42 118-47605 40 13 123-40709 14 27
S8-7080610-SF 24 1§ 118-48405 23 32 123-40808 14 50
§8-7090611-SL 4 34 | WP-0250516-Sp 18 8 118-48405 40 54 123-41806 27 6
38-7090710-8P 22 25 | WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-72009 18 5§ 123-41806 27 16
38-7090850-SP 14 26 | WP-0250516-SD 40 35 118-72009 18 20 123-41806 28 25
38-7091410-5p Z 33 | WP-0370316-SD 23 20 118-72009 40 32 123-41905 27 5
58-7110510-5P 2 27 | WP-0370316-SD 283 14 113-76166 18 4 123-41954 27 4
35-7110510-8P 16 14 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-76869 18 19 123-42101 2 11
S8-7110710-SL 20 29 | WP-0371026-SD 24 14 118-88104 14 12 123-47308 41 6
85-7110710-SP 2 29 | WP-0371026-8D 24 23 118-80001 14 15 131-00805 2 16
S5-7110720-8P 22 13 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-90100 22 37 131-00904 2 15
38-7110720-TP 15 39 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 118-90308 22 38 131-01001 2 21
$8-7110840-Sp 6 45 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-98103 40 6 131-01209 2 18
S8-7110840-SP 6 46 | WP-0621016-S0 12 63 11$-18109 26 6 131-01303 2 30
S§-7110840-SP 14 34 | WP-0651056-SD 26 22 119-49104 40 28 131-01407 2 19
85-7110840-5P 14 36 | WP-0671016-SE 30 36 119-53400 27 21 131-01506 2 25
S§-7110840-3¢ 16 28 | WP-0751576-SD 4 25 119-59558 28 15 131-01605 2 26
S5-7110840-SP 22 36 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 119-60655 30 1 131-01704 2 28
38-7110840-3P 24 24 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 119-60754 30 13 131-01803 2 32
38-7110910-TF 10 17 | WP-0871602-3E 30 11 119-64509 40 14 131-01902 2 36
58-7111410-1TP 6 32 | WP-0B71602-SE 30 23 119-65704 40 18 131-02058 2 35
§3-7111410-1P 6 36 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 119-65753 40 17 131-02207 2 45
58-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 119-65803 40 19 131-02405 2 3
S$-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 118-92005 40 15 131-02504 4 20
S8-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 32 25 119-99307 14 14 131-02553 4 18
S§-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-1612616-SE 34 27 120-15301 22 39 131-02603 4 23
§§-7111810-TP 6 31 | WP-1612616-SE 36 26 120-15400 22 40 131-02702 22 12
$S-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-1612616-SE 38 28 121-04550 40 23 131-02702 22 46
$8-7111810-TP 6 39 | WS-0510002-KN 32 29 121-05458 44 22 131-02900 4 38
SS-7T111810-TP 6 44 | WS-0510002-KK 34 3] 121-00153 6 28 131-03650 2 34
S8-7150740-SP 16 45 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-16604 10 18 131-03809 2 13
85-7151120-8P 22 30 | WS-0510002-KN 38 32 121-16703 10 19 131-03908 4 24
55-7161040-8P 16 48 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-16802 16 20 131-04104 2 1
§5-8080310-TP 8 65 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 121-16901 10 21 131-04203 2 2
§8-8080310-TP 8§ 67 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 121-17008 10 22 131-04302 2 44
35-8080322-TF 40 1 { WS-1002560-KR 27 29 121-18204 12 10 131-04500 4 10
§8-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-18303 129 131-04807 4 29
58-8090530-TP 8§ 57 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 121-20150 6 38 131-04906 6 20
55-8090530-TP § 59 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-20705 15 11 131-07602 6 4
S8-8110410-TP 2 23 | WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-20713 40 65 131-07701 6 10
§8-8110410-TP 2 24 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 121-21612 15 34 131-07800 6§ 6
S5-8110410-TF 10 11 WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 121-22362 6 30 131-08006 6 23
$8-8110410-TP 12 44 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 25 121-23360 6 34 131-08105 6 24
S5-8110410-TP 20 17 | WZ-0640312-KO0 20 43 121-23709 440 7 131-08204 6 25
88-8151150-TP 6 b | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 121-29805 26 20 131-08303 6 27
S8-8660330-SP 12 32 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-29904 26 18 131-08402 6 8
55-8660330-SP 23 23 121-32155 6 43 131-08501 6 9
S8-8660610~TP 8 56 107-53309 4 39 121-52468 40 31 131-10002 8 15
S5-8660610-TF 14 61 111-51065 30 26 121-53763 18 35 131-10101 8 5
55-8660610-TP 14 64 111-51909 30 31 121-56907 18 48 131-10200 § 22
85-9090410-TF 14 43 111-55108 21 19 121-60008 40 42 131-10259 8 21
85-9090610-TF 14 42 111-55108 28 32 121-62202 18 41 131-10606 8 4

- 44 —




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X ® N0 X H__KO X H M aE 2 M

131-10705 8 24 | 131-26354 15 9 | 131-43508 26 44 | 131-62904 24 11

131-10804 8§ 25 | 131-26503 15 19 | 131-43607 26 47 | 131-62904 24 20

131-10903 8 26 | 131-26602 15 20 | 131-43706 26 48 | 131-63001 24 12

131-11000 8 27 | 131-26701 15 21 | 131-43805 26 27 | 131-63001 24 21

131-11109 8 31 | 131-26800 15 22 | 131-44001 26 30 | 131-63159 24 15

131-11208 8 34 | 131-26909 15 3 | 131-44100 26 39 | 131-63167 24 16

131-11307 8 35 | 131-27006 15 17 { 131-44209 26 40 | 131-63175 24 17

131-11406 8 36 | 131-27105 15 18 | 131-47301 23 9 | 131-63456 24 1

131-11505 8 38 | 131-27204 15 23 | 131-47400 23 7 | 131-63803 24 2

131-11604 8 39 | 131-27303 15 24 | 131-47509 23 2 | 131-63902 24 3

131-11703 8 40 | 131-27402 15 25 | 131-47558 23 1 | 131-67556 32 1

131-15001 16 1 | 131-27501 15 26 | 131-48101 22 14 | 131-67655 36 1

131-15100 16 2 [ 131-28103 15 16 | 131-48309 22 16 | 131-67754 34 1

131-15209 16 4 | 131-28202 20 31 | 131-48408 22 23 | 131-67853 38 1

131-15258 16 3 | 131-28301 20 32 | 131-48556 22 31 | 131-67903 32 8

131-15407 16 8 | 131-28400 20 33 | 131-48804 22 32 | 131-67903 34 9

131-15654 16 32 | 131-28509 20 34 | 131-48903 22 29 | 131-67903 36 9

131-15753 16 9 | 131-28608 20 35 | 131-48109 22 18 | 131-67903 38 9

131-15803 16 10 | 131-28707 20 36 | 131-49208 22 22 | 131-68000 32 9

131-15902 16 11 | 131-28101 20 40 | 131-49307 22 11 | 131-68000 34 10

131-16009 16 12 | 131-28259 20 37 | 131-49406 22 15 | 131-68000 36 10

131-16108 16 13 | 131-29309 14 21 | 131-49505 22 20 | 131-68000 38 10

131-16207 16 18 | 131-29309 15 7 | 131-49604 22 26 | 131-68109 32 10

131-16306 16 20 | 131-29457 20 38 | 131-49703 22 24 | 131-68109 34 11

131-16405 16 22 | 131-20853 15 1 ] 131-49802 22 27 | 131-68109 36 11

131-16504 16 23 | 131-29903 15 6 | 131-49901 22 28 | 131-68109 38 11

131-16603 16 24 | 131-29952 15 5 | 131-49901 22 33 | 131-68208 32 11

131-16702 18 2 | 131-30109 15 42 | 131-50503 23 17 | 131-68208 34 12

131-16801 16 7 | 131-31008 14 5 | 131-50602 23 18 | 131-68208 36 12

131-16900 16 21 | 131-31057 14 4 | 131-50701 22 45 | 131-68208 38 12

131-17007 16 19 | 131-31107 14 8 | 131-50800 23 11 | 131-68307 36 31

131-17106 16 34 | 131-31156 14 7 | 131-50909 23 5 | 131-68356 36 3

131-18054 10 1 | 131-31206 14 37 | 131-51006 23 6 | 131-68406 34 18

131-18708 10 16 | 131-31305 14 38 | 131-51105 22 35 | 131-68406 38 18

131-19300 10 14 | 131-31404 14 39 | 131-51204 22 5 | 131-68505 34 3

131-19409 10 23 | 131-31503 14 40 | 131-51303 23 4 | 131-68505 38 3

131-19607 10 25 | 131-31602 14 41 | 131-55007 27 15 | 131-68802 34 4

131-19706 10 39 | 131-31701 14 44 | 131-55106 28 17 | 131-68802 38 4

131-19805 10 42 | 131-31800 14 46 | 131-55205 28 18 | 131-68851 34 2

131-19904 10 33 | 131-31909 14 45 | 131-55304 28 27 | 131-68851 38 2

131-19953 10 32 1 131-32006 14 47 | 131-55403 27 13 | 131-68901 38 36

131-20001 10 41 | 131-32501 14 20 | 131-55403 28 16 | 131-68950 38 19

131-20605 10 2 | 131-32550 14 19 | 131-55502 27 10 | 131-70006 4 9

131-20803 12 33 | 131-32600 14 23 | 131-55502 28 22 | 131-70105 4 21

131-20902 12 29 | 131-32709 14 56 ! 131-55601 27 8 | 131-70204 4 11

131-21009 12 31 | 131-32907 14 35 | 131-55601 28 20 | 131-70204 12 34

131-21058 1230 | 131-33053 14 24 [ 131-55700 27 9 | 131-70303 6 14

131-21108 12 52 | 131-37559 20 2 | 131-55700 28 21 | 131-70402 16 36

131-21207 12 43 | 131-37609 20 12 | 131-55759 27 7 | 131-70402 16 37

131-21256 12 42 | 131-37708 20 8 | 131-55759 28 18 | 131-70501 1248

131-21306 12 40 | 131-37807 20 5 | 131-55858 28 5 | 131-T0600 14 16

131-21405 12 26 | 131-37906 20 13 | 131-55908 28 8 | 131-70808 26 34

131-21603 12 49 | 131-38003 20 16 | 131-56005 28 9 | 131-71004 4 22

131-21900 12 45 | 131-38102 20 14 | 131-56104 28 10 | 131-72507 10 10

131-22007 8 49 | 131-38201 20 15 | 131-56203 28 6 | 131-72556 100 ¢

131-22007 10 35 | 131-38201 20 27 | 131-56302 28 7 | 131-72705 8 &b

131-22007 23 13 | 131-38359 20 3 | 131-56500 27 14 | 131-72754 8 54

131-22106 8 50 | 131-38409 20 9 | 131-60007 41 2 | 131-72804 14 60

131-22106 10 36 | 131-38508 20 6 | 131-60106 41 7 | 131-72804 14 63

131-22106 23 14 | 131-38656 20 4 | 131-60205 41 3 | 131-72853 14 59

131-22205 8 51 | 131-38706 20 10 | 131-60304 41 8 | 131-72853 14 62

131-22205 10 37 | 131-38805 20 7 | 131-60403 41 9 | 131-72803 2 38

131-22205 23 15 | 131-38904 20 11 | 131-60601 41 11 | 131-75005 8 62

131-22304 8 52 | 131-39565 20 20 | 131-60700 4 43 | 131-75203 8 63

131-22304 10 38 | 131-39605 20 22 | 131-60858 41 1 | 131-78306 18 18

131-22304 23 16 | 131-39704 20 25 | 131-60908 27 2 | 131-78306 18 33

131-22403 10 5 | 131-39803 20 24 | 131-60908 28 2 | 131-78306 40 45

131-22452 10 4 | 131-39902 20 23 | 131-61005 27 1 | 131-78405 18 47

131-22602 10 13 | 131-40009 20 21 | 131-61005 28 1 | 131-91309 12 70

131-22700 12 18 | 131-42500 26 25 | 131-61153 27 3 | 131-91408 12 71

131-22809 12 24 | 131-42500 41 16 | 131-61153 28 26 | 131-91606 12 64

131-23302 12 39 | 131-42609 8 48 | 131-62657 24 6 | 131-92000 12 65

131-23302 16 44 | 131-42609 26 38 | 131-62565 24 7 | 131-92406 12 66

131-25901 15 13 | 131-42955 26 33 | 131-62573 24 8 | 131-92802 12 67

131-25950 15 12 | 131-43300 26 29 | 131-62805 24 9 | 131-93206 12 68

131-26008 15 4 | 131-43417 26 43 | 131-62805 24 18 | 131-93602 12 69




PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% "N &% "N 2% H._ N B H__N

132-00209 4 1 132-22708 14 3 400-10804 14 55

132-00308 4 2 132~25008 20 1 400~10805 15 41

132-00407 4 5 132-25107 20 18 400-11234 14 74

132-00605 4 6 132-25107 20 19 400-11755 40 58

132-00704 21 132-28655 26 23 400-11756 40 64

132-00803 2 8 132-28804 26 55 400~-11757 40 59

132-00902 12 54 132-28903 26 5% 400-11758 40 63

132-01009 4 12 132-29000 26 61 400-15637 14 10

132-01108 4 28 132-29109 26 57 400-16762 6 12

132-01207 4 33 132-29208 26 51 400-16763 26 16

132-01306 4 32 132-29307 26 19 400-16841 14 11

132-01405 4 16 132-29356 26 17 400-17714 6 47

132-01454 4 15 132-298406 26 58 400-17824 6 41

132-01504 2 4l 132-30107 26 45 400-18044 28 2

132-01603 2 42 132-30305 26 1 400-22255 40 60

132~04003 4 35 132-32657 22 9 400-23234 6 2

132-05406 6 19 132-32756 22 10 400-23235 6 1

132-07808 & 20 132-35304 22 19 400-25294 40 57

132-08004 8 68 132-40007 2 48 400-30533 18 34

132-08103 8 17 132-40106 2 49 4(0-30533 40 16

132-08350 8 18 132-40205 2 50 400-34897 16 31

132-08459 & 42 132-44009 8 46 400-35711 6 48

132-08509 8 43 132-44108 10 30 400-36778 40 66

132-08608 8 47 133-43009 A 400-37392 4 44

132-08707 8 30 400-40065 4 45

132-08806 8 28 | 229-01805 4 37 400-48535 41 13

132-08905 & 29 | 229-21407 20 26

132-09101 8 9 | 229-24708 4 8

132-09200 8 10 | 229-30309 32 12

132-09309 8 11 229-30309 34 13

132-08408 & 12 | 229-3030% 36 13

132-09507 & 13 } 229-30309 38 13

132-09606 8 14 | 229-30408 32 6

132-09705 8 19 | 229-30408 34 7

132-09804 8 7 | 229-30408 & 7

132-09853 & 6 | 229-30408 8 7

132-12501 16 39 | 229-30507 32 3

132-12709 16 35 | 229-30507 36 4

132-12808 16 4] 229-30556 32 2

132-12815 16 43 | 229-30556 3% 2

132-13012 12 38 1 229-30705 32 4

132-13012 16 42 | 229-30705 34 5

132-15157 121 229-30705 36 5

132-15306 12 4 | 229-30705 38 5

132-15405 125 | 229-30804 32 16

132-15504 12 6 | 229-30804 34 17

132-15603 127 | 229-30804 36 17

132-15702 12 H 228-30804 38 17

132-15801 1217 | 229-30903 32 15

132-15900 1213 | 229-30903 34 16

132-16007 1214 | 229-30903 36 16

132-16106 12 19 | 229-30903 38 16

132-16205 12 21 229-31000 32 14

132-16304 1223 | 229-31000 34 15

132-16601 10 28 | 229-31000 36 15

132-16700 10 29 | 229-31000 38 15

132-16809 10 26 | 229-31108 32 13

132-17351 12 47 | 229-31109 34 14

132-17401 12 57 | 229-31109 36 14

132-17500 12 58 | 229-31109 38 14

132-17708 12 36 | 229-31307 2 7

132-17807 0 12 | 229-31307 34 38

132-17906 10 31 229-31307 36 8

132-18052 12 50 | 229-31307 38 8

132-18102 12 56 | 229-31406 32 5

132-20008 15 15 | 229-31406 4 6

13221403 14 68 | 229-31406 36 6

132-21502 4 69 | 229-31406 38 6

132-21601 I 70 | 229-32800 41 4

132-21700 14 71 229-33006 41 12

132-21809 14 72 ] 229-33105 41 5

132-21908 14 73 | 236-30007 § 45

132-22203 14 52 | 236-30007 26 54

132-22302 14 53

132-22401 14 29 310-18005 26 56

132-22609 14 2 | 310-18005 26 60

~ 46 —




JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2..1, KOKURYO -. CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—34B0-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3—3430--4909

Copyright (§) 20022007 JUKI CCRP.
FABOABENETER. HETHI L

JUKI 3R =

T182-8605 MEBWHHEMEE-2-1  BRA
TEL. 03-3480-1111(3]) TEL. 03-3480.2357 .2358(5' 4 v4 )  FAX 03-3430.4909

BELKSD, T1ES
Yo order or for further
information,

please contact :

HIOA—Y YR FREBRERDLDFSRLEETIEFHY £,
* The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice,



